R SHEET IS D INTO THE Harmorable Commission 102147773 1. Name of conveying party(ies): My g g g g AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION Individual(s)	07-09-2002			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	FOF PTO 1504	R SHEET U.S. D. TOT OF COMMERCE		
AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SIDMAK LABORATORIC: Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Additional Name Partnership Addit	To the Honorable Commission 102147773	Ta the attached ongliar ac		
Individual(s)		2. Name and address of U.S. Patent & TMOform		
Individual(s) Cast Hanover New Jersey 07936 New Jersey 07936 Individual(s) citizenship Association Association Association New Jersey 07936 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Part	AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION			
Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 12, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). Additional Numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Eross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 B. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Individual(s) Association	East Hanover		
Association	X_ Corporation-State Delaware			
attached Yes x No Corporation-State New Jersey Other X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 12, 2000 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman X Zissu. P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Uther	Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: X		I Limited Partnership		
Assignment Change of Name Other Yes X_No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		<u>x</u> Corporation-State New Jersey		
Cother Execution Date: December 12, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu. P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 5. Total number of applications and and registration involved:	<u>x</u> Assignment <u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 529,206 Additional Numbers attached?YesxNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu. P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 Internal and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Other			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 529,206 Additional Numbers attached?YesxNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu. P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Execution Date: December 12, 2000	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional Numbers attached?YesxNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu. P.C. Street Address:866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NYZip: 10017 8. Deposit account number:	4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu. P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s).			
and registration involved:				
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York	correspondence concerning document should			
Address: Floss Zeinick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York	Name: Patrick Boisson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza City: New York		X Authorized to be charged to deposit		
8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza			
8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	TARRES COMMENS ASSAULT FORDAS	<u>23-0825-0576900</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	72 103 103			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	DO NOT USE I	HIS SPACE		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	9. Statement and signature.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Fotal number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Patrick Boisson			
		<i>'</i>		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) FZLZ File No.: SMAK USA TT-02/02169 DBM	Total number of pages comprisi	ng cover sheet:		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ File No.: SMAK USA TT-02/02169 DBM		

	21/2002		
Form PTO-1504 RECORD.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Hc and 102	2024974 riginal documents or copy hereof.		
1. Name o ⁻ 03-07-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Rept Dt. #58	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION	Name: SIDMAK LABORATORIES, INC.		
	Address: 17 West Street, P.O. Box 371		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	<u>East Hanover</u> New Jersey 07936		
X Corporation-State Delaware			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association General Partnership		
attachedYesx No	Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: 3.7.02	x Corporation-State New Jersey		
,	Other		
x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Other	YesXNo		
Execution Date: December 12, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date. December 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?YesX_No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 725,555			
Additional Numbers attache	ed? Yes _x_ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1		
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017			
\	8. Deposit account number:		
3/20/2002 DBYRNE 00000203 725555	23-0825-0576900		
0.00 OP	23-0825-0570500		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Patrick Boisson	mssen 3/ 1/02		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages comprisi			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ File No.: SMAK USA TT-02/02169 DBM		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION ("AHPC"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto and the United States federal and Puerto Rico registrations therefor, each also identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, SIDMAK LABORATORIES, INC. ("SIDMAK"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AHPC does hereby assign, transfer, sell, convey and grant to SIDMAK, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the United States federal and Puerto Rico registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and associated therewith.

AHPC binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives to execute and deliver to SIDMAK, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary, to vest in SIDMAK, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AHPC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative to be effective the 12th day of December, 2000.

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Jack M. O'Connor

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

State of New Jersey County of Morris

Subscribed and Sworn before me this 12th day of December, 2000

By:

Notary Public

My commission expires

GARRETT STACKMAN

Notary Public, State of New Jersey
Commission Expires 9-20-2004

DOC:75684-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0305

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.
ANTABUSE	U.S.A.	529206
ANTABUSE	Puerto Rico	10830

- 2 - 03/05/02 - 3:04 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0306

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

ALVIN FROSS RONALD J. LEH STEPHEN BIGGE MICHAEL I. DAV ROGER L. ZISSU MARIE V. DRISCO RICHARD Z. LEHY CAROL F. SIMKIN DAVID W. EHRLIC SUSAN UPTON DC JANET L. HOFFMA PETER J. SILVERMAN LAWRENCE ELI APOLZON BARBARA A. SOLOMON LISA PEARSON MARK D. ENGELMANN NADINE H. PARKER JACOBSON ANDREW N. FREDBECK

GEORGES NAHITCHEVANSKY

CRAIG S. MENDE PATRICK T. PERKINS

J. ALLISON STRICKLAND

HANNA MANANSAN TANA MANANSAN TANA MANANSAN MANANSAN MANANSAN MANANSAN MANANSAN MANANSAN MANANSAN MANANSAN MANA

03-07-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58

866 United Nations Plaza AT FIRST AVENUE & 48TH STREET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017

TELEPHONE: (212) 813-5900 FACSIMILE: (212) 813-5901 E-MAIL: fzlz@frosszelnick.com

MAR 0 7 2002

JAMES D. SILBERSTEIN RUTH E. LAZAR COUNSEL

MICHELLE P. FOXMAN ROBERT A. BECKER TAMAR NIV BESSINGER ANGELA KIM JOHN P. MARGIOTTA LYDIA T. GOBENA DIANE B. MELNICK MICHAEL CHIAPPETTA DANA WRUBEL BREITMAN JESSICA MANN JOSEPH R. MOLKO EVAN GOURVITZ CARLOS CUCURELLA NANCY C. DICONZA TANYA FICKENSCHER ZOE HILDEN LAUREN J. MANDELL

Docket No.

SMAK 0202169

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re:

Recordation of Assignment against U.S.

Trademark Reg. No. 529,206 for ANTABUSE From: American Home Products Corporation

To: Sidmak Laboratories, Inc.

(Our Ref: SMAK USA TA-02/02169 DBM)

Dear Sirs:

Please record the above assignment against the U.S. trademarks listed in the recordation form cover sheet.

For this purpose we enclose the following:

- 1. Recordation form cover sheet
- 2. Our check in the amount of \$40 for filing fees
- 3. Assignment Document

Should the enclosed fee be insufficient, or should any additional fees be required in future in connection with this registration, please charge our deposit Account No. 23-0825-0576900 with any deficiency.

We look forward to receiving confirmation that the assignment has been duly recorded.

Respectfully submitted.

DBM/eg Enclosures

"Express Mail" mailing label no. EL 815 596 780

Date of Deposit. 3/7/02

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR

1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 Estevan Conzoles

(Printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0307

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C



ALVIN FROSS RONALD J. LEHRMAN STEPHEN BIGGER MICHAEL I. DAVIS ROGER L. ZISSU MARIE V. DRISCOLL RICHARD Z. LEHV CAROL F. SIMKIN DAVID W. EHRLICH SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS JANET L. HOFFMAN PETER J. SILVERMAN LAWRENCE ELI APOLZON BARBARA A. SOLOMON LISA PEARSON MARK D. ENGELMANN NADINE H. JACOBSON

ANDREW N. FREDBECK

CRAIG S. MENDE

PATRICK T. PERKINS
J. ALLISON STRICKLAND

GEORGES NAHITCHEVANSKY

866 United Nations Plaza AT FIRST AVENUE & 48TH STREET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017

TELEPHONE: (212) 813-5900 FACSIMILE: (212) 813-5901 E-MAIL: fzlz@frosszelnick.com

JUN 26 2002

06-28 2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

06-28-2002

MICHELLE P. FOXMAN ROBERT A. BECKER TAMAR NIV BESSINGER ANGELA KIM JOHN P. MARGIOTTA LYDIA T. GOBENA DIANE B. MELNICK MICHAEL CHIAPPETTA DANA BREITMAN JESSICA MANN JOSEPH R. MOLKO EVAN GOURVITZ CARLOS CUCURELLA NANCY C. DICONZA TANYA FICKENSCHER ZOE HILDEN LAUREN J. MANDELL JAMES D. WEINBERGER JASON M. VOGEL

Post Reg – No Fee

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Attn: Assignment Division

Diane Russele

Re: Request for Correction of recorded Assignment

From: American Home Products Corporation

To: Sidmak Laboratories, Inc.

(Our Ref: SMAK USA TA-02/02169 PB)

Docket No.

SMAK 0202169

Dear Sirs:

The above assignment, which was recorded on March 7, 2002 at Reel 002465, Frame 0489 is returned for correction.

The assignment should be recorded against Reg. No. **529,206** instead of Reg. No. 725,555. A new recordation form cover letter, as well as our check in the amount of \$40.00.

Please annul this recordation against Reg. No. 725,555.

DISSON

We look forward to receiving the corrected Notice of Recordation in due course.

Respectfully submitted,

Patrick Boisson Legal Assistant

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.8(a)

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on:

(Date of Deposit)

(Signature)

(Printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Date of Signature)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0308

I:\LPINCKNF\Recordal\smak\020626-0202169-nto.doc RECORDED: 06/28/2002